and within Indian communities. Motor 
vehicle crashes are the leading cause of 
death to American Indians/Alaska 
Natives ages 1 to 44. Nationwide, 557 
American Indians/Alaska Natives were 
killed in motor vehicle crashes in 2018. 
Of this total 377 died on reservations. 
Two hundred four (204) were also 
drivers (only) of motor vehicles and 164 
of the drivers killed were impaired by 
alcohol with a blood-alcohol content 
(BAC) of 0.08+. For additional American 
Indians/Alaska Natives fatality data, you 
can access the NHTSA fatality website